(g) all Liabilities for fees and expenses (i) relating to the negotiation and 
preparation of this Agreement and (ii) relating to the Transactions, in each case, to the 
extent incurred by Sellers. 

2.5 Purchase Price.  The aggregate purchase price for the Assets (the “Purchase Price”) 
shall equal the sum of: (i) Four Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($4,500,000.00) in cash 
(the “Closing Payment”), plus (ii) Purchaser’s credit bid of all outstanding Obligations under the 
DIP Financing, plus (iii) the assumption of the Assumed Liabilities, plus (iv) to the extent that any 
Accounts Receivable Payments become payable, the Accounts Receivable Payments pursuant to